Anjuman-I-Islams'

M. H. SABOO SIDDIK COLLEGE OF ENGG

8 Saboo Siddik Polytechnic Road, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008

Ref. No.:AIMHSSCOE/Online/080720 Date: 08-July-2020

Circular

Sub: Online Payment of Balance Fee for AY 2019-2020

Dear Students,

This is to inform you that under the current lockdown conditions, Anjuman-I-Islam's M. H. Saboo Siddik College of Engg has, for your convenience, commenced an on-line facility for transfer of your fees into the College Bank account through NEFT/RTGS.

Accordingly, students studying in this College in the Academic Year (AY) 2019-2020 in FE/SE/ TE/ BE courses are hereby advised to use this on-line facility for payment of their Balance Fee/ Outstanding Fee, if any; for the said AY 2019-2020.

The relevant bank details of the College for online transaction are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Bank Name	DCB Bank
2	Bank Branch	Saboo Siddique
3	Branch Code	000053
4	Branch Address	Saboo Siddique, M. H. S. College of Engg., 8 Shepard Road, Byculla, Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin: 400 008 Tel.: 23014149/23712525
5	Account Title	AIS MHSS College of Engg
6	Account Type	Classic Current Account
7	Account No	05320100000027
8	RTGS/NEFT/IFSC Code	DCBL0000053
9	MICR Code	400072034

While making online transfer, you may please ensure that the details regarding Student's Name, Branch Name, Year (FE/SE/TE/BE) are mentioned in the Remarks column so that we can account for it correctly. Students are also advised to take screen shot after payment of fee and forward it to College mail id aimhssce@gmail.com.

By Order

Director

Cc to I/c Principal - All I/c HODs for circulation amongst student groups through WhatsApp/Mail; mentioning respective Student's Name/Branch Name

Registrar/ Accounts Officer for urgent and necessary action